
Registered 1· 
·No.-

E 14/tf-5 

E 14/Il-30 

E 14/rl-6 
E 14/11-38 

E 14/11-7 

E 14/11-8 

E 14/11-10 

E 14/11-11 
E 1'4/H-48 
E 14/11-63 
E 14/9-2 
E 14/11-68 
E 14/lL--12 
E 14/ll-72 
E 14/11-51 
E 14/11-54 
E 14/9-3 

E 14/9-4 
E 14/9-6 

E 14/11-13 
E 14/11-24 
E 14/10-1 
E 14/10-6 
E 14/11-57 
E 14/11-14 
E 14/10-2 
E 14/12-1 
E 14/10-3 
;E 14/11-15 
E 14/11-16 
E 14/11-17 
E 14/11-41 
E 14/11-18 
E 14/11-40 
E 14/11-31 
E 1-4/11-67 

E 14/11-48 
E l-4/U--66 
E 14/11-34 

E 14/H-20 
E 14/ll-37 

_ Na!lle of School, 

Sacred Heart' Girls' College 

St. Andrew's Colle~ •• 

St. Joseph's Convent 
St. Margaret's College 

St. Mary's College 

St .. Ma,:y's Convent 

St. Michael's Day School 

Marist Brothers' 
St. Mark's Open Air .. 
Selwyn House 
Cobden Con:vent 
St. Paul's Convent •• 
Darfield Convent 
St. Joseph's School .. 
Fairleigh. SulllWlle School 
Medhm::y Sch1wl 
l\Iarist Brothers•-

St. Patrick's 
St. Mary's High 

St. Agnes's Convent 
St. Joseph's Orphanage 
St. Mary's Convent •• 
St. Mar;y's School • 
St. Patrick's Convent 
St. Joseph's Convent 
St. Joseph's Convent 
St. Joseph's Convent 
St. Patriok's Convent 
St. Joseph's Convent 
St. Joseph's Convent. 
St. Mary's Convent 
Rangi-ruru .. 
Methven Convent 
St. Joseph's HQme 
St. --Joseph's Convent 
Convent of. Imma.oulate Con-

ception 
St .. Mark'" Open Air 
Loreto College 
Seventh Day Adventist 

St. Joseph's Convent 
St. Bede's College 

REGil;l'.l'E,,8 _OF PEJVATE SCllOOLS---,«meinued. 

I - I · 1 

--- .. Stn,et, I _ Place. I Name of- Pro.prietor or Manager, Address of Proprietor or 11ianager. I
- - , -- / Date of 

Class_ o! School. ! Regi,_tratjon, 

62 Ferry Road 

Papanni Road 

Barbadoes Street 
11 Cranmer Square 

876 Colombo Street 

Manchester St~eet 

Durham Street 

!22 Barbadoes Street 

105 Papanui Road 
Sturge Street 
Ga,yhurat Road 

Gall Street 
27 Garden Road 
109 Clyde Road 
Tainni 

Tainni Street 
14 Alexander Street 

Junction Road 
Lincoln Road 
Sewell Street ... 
Stafford Street 
Fuller Street .• 
Mount Fyffe Road 

Church Street 
High Street 
Winchester Street 
Exeter Street 
59 Hewitt's Road 
Ashburton Road 

ll6 Lonsdale Street 

Cholmondeley Avenue .. 
77 Windermere Road 
15 Grant's Road 

Vague's Road 
North Ro&d 

CANTERBURY EDUCATION DISTRICT-continued. 

Christchurch .• I Rev. Muther Prioress 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 
Opawa 
Christchurch 
Cobden 
Dallington 
Da,i,ficM 
Fairlie 
l!'endalton 
Fendalton­
Greymouth 

Greymouth 
Greymouth 

Ha,lswell 
Jilalswell 
Hokitika 
Hokitika 
Kaiapoi 
Kaikoura 
Kanieri 
Kerrytown 
Kumara 
Leeston 
Lyttelton 
Lyttelton 
Merivale 
Methven 
Middleton 
Morven 
New Brighton 

Opawa .. 
Papanui 
Papanui 

Papanui 
PapanuL 

Chairman, Board_ of Governors 

Rev. Mother Prioress 
Diocesan Board of Education .. 

Rev. Mother Superior 

Very Rev. Father Heffernan 

Rev. Father Muschamp 

Rev. J. Maguire 
Rev. F. R. Feron 
The Secretary, Selwyn House Co., Ltd. 
Sisters of Mercy 
Rev. Father O'Regan 
Rev. Father McMonagle 
Rev. 0. Gallagher 
Miss A. Taylor 
Mr. E. J. Chennells­
Rev. Father Long 

The Mother Superior 
The Mother Superior 

Rev. J. Hanrahan 
Sisters of the Good Shepherd •• 
Rev. Mother Superior 
Rev. Mother Superior 
Rev. D. Leen 
Rev. Mother Prioress 
Rev. Mot,her Superior 
Rev. K. McGrath, S.M. 
Rev. Mother Superior 
Rev. T. Creed 
Rev. T. McKeon 
Mother Superior 
Miss E. M. Gibson 
Rev. D. Halvey 
Rev. Mother Suoerior 
Rev. Father Mckenna 
Rev. Father O'Regan 

Rev. F. R. Feron 
Rev. Mother Superior 
South N.Z. Conference of Seventh Day 

Adventists 
Rev. Father Timoney 
Tho Rector 

Convent, 62 Ferry Road, Christchurch 

St. Andrew's College, Christchurch .. 

62 Ferry Road, Christchurch 
Church House, Cashel Street, Christchurch 

Convent of Mei:cy, 878' Colombo Streut, Christ-
church 

St. Mary's Presbytery, Manchester Street, 
Christchurch 

St. Michael's Vestry, Oxford Terrace, Christ-
church 

136 Barbadoes Street, Christchurch .• 
St. Mark's Vicarage, Opawa Road, Christchurch 
146 Manchester Street, Christchnrch 
Convent of Mercy, Greymouth 
116 Lonsdale Street, New Brighton 
The Presbytery,. Darfield .. 
Catholic Presbytery, Fairlie 
8 Alister A venue, Christchurch 
109 Clyde Road, Fendalton, Christchurch 
The Presbytery, Chapel Street, Greymouth 

Convent of Mercy, Greymouth 
Convent of Mercy, Greymouth 

1

70 Spencer Street, Addington,. Christchurch 
Lincoln Road, Halswell 
Convent of Mercy, Hokitika 
Convent of Mercy, Hokitika 

' Presbytery, Rangiora 
The Convent, Kaikoura 
Convent of Mercy, Hokitika 
The Presbytery, Temuka 
St. Patrick's Convent, Kumara, Greymouth 
High Street, Leeston 
The Presbytery, Lyttelton .. 
Convent, Lyttelton 
59 Hewitt's Road, Merivale, Christchurch 
The Presbytery, Methven .. 
St. Joseph's Home, Middleton, Christchurch 
St. Patrick's Presbytery, Waimate 
116 Lonsdale Street, New Brighton .. 

Primary and 
Seccmdary 

Primary and 
Secondary 

Primary .• 
Primary and 

Secondary 
Primary and 

Secondary* 
Primary 

Primary 

Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary and 

Secondary* 
Primary 
Primary and 

Secondary 
Primaa-y 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primarv 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 

St. 11ark's Vicarage, Opawa, Christchurch Primary 
Loreto College, Papanni, Christchurch Primary 
40 Bealey Avenue, Christchurch Primary 

Care ofSt. Bede's College, Papanui, Christchurch Primary 
St. Bede's College, Papanui, Christchurch Secondary .. 

--------------* Registration as a secondary school is provisional. 

28/3/16 
28/3/16 

15/10/18 
18/11/18 
28/3/16 

13/10/21 
26/8/21 
28/3/16 
29/3/28 
28/3/16 

28/3/16 

28/3/16 
1/7/22 
3/4/29 

19/6/15 
15/5/35 
28/3/16 
4/7/39 

19/1/33 
25/7/23 
19/6/15 
28/3/28 
19/6/15 
30/6/15 
30/6/15 
28/3/16 
28/3/16 
5/7/15 

24/7/22 
10/5/26 
28/3/16 
5/7/15 

11/10/16 
5/7/15 

28/3/16 
28/3/16 
28/3/16 
1/5/22 

28/3/16 
13/10/21 
11/5/17 
15/5/35 

I 1;1 ;22 
10/8/33 
15/9/25 

28/3/16 
7/9/21 
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