REGISTER OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS-continued.

Registered No.	Name of School,	Street.	Place.		Name of Proprietor or Manager.	Address of Proprietor or Manager.	Class of School.	Date of Registration
		1.27. valent Sagetti	CANTE	BUR	Y EDUCATION DISTRICT—continued.		Parenty -	75/4/37
E 14/11-5	Sacred Heart Girls' College	62 Ferry Road	Christchurch	•••	Rev. Mother Prioress	Convent, 62 Ferry Road, Christchurch	Primary and Secondary	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$
E 14/11-30	St. Andrew's College	Papanui Road	Christchurch	••	Chairman, Board of Governors	St. Andrew's College, Christchurch	Primary and Secondary	15/10/18
E 14/11-6 E 14/11-38	St. Joseph's Convent St. Margaret's College		Christchurch Christchurch	•	Rev. Mother Prioress Diocesan Board of Education	62 Ferry Road, Christchurch Church House, Cashel Street, Christchurch	Primary Primary and	$\frac{28/3/16}{13/10/21}$
E 14/11-7	St. Mary's College	876 Colombo Street	Christchurch		Rev. Mother Superior	Convent of Mercy, 878 Colombo Street, Christ- church	Secondary Primary and Secondary*	26/8/21 28/3/16 29/3/28
E 14/11-8	St. Mary's Convent	Manchester Street	Christchurch	٠	Very Rev. Father Heffernan	St. Mary's Presbytery, Manchester Street, Christchurch	Primary	28/3/16
E 14/11-10	St. Michael's Day School	Durham Street	Christchurch		Rev. Father Muschamp	St. Michael's Vestry, Oxford Terrace, Christ- church	Primary	28/3/16
E 14/11-11 E 14/11-48	Marist Brothers' St. Mark's Open Air	1	Christchurch Opawa		Rev. J. Maguire Rev. F. R. Feron	136 Barbadoes Street, Christchurch St. Mark's Vicarage, Opawa Road, Christchurch	Primary	$28/3/16 \ 1/7/22$
E 14/11-63 E 14/9-2	Selwyn House Cobden Convent	105 Papanui Road	Christchurch Cobden	•	The Secretary, Selwyn House Co., Ltd. Sisters of Mercy	146 Manchester Street, Christchurch Convent of Mercy, Greymouth	Primary Primary	3/4/29 19/6/15
E 14/11-68 E 14/11-12	St. Paul's Convent	Gayhurst Road	Darfield	• •	Rev. Father O'Regan Rev. Father McMonagle	116 Lonsdale Street, New Brighton	Primary	15/5/35 28/3/16
E 14/11-72 E 14/11-51	St. Joseph's School	27 Garden Road	Fendalton	• • •	Rev. O. Gallagher	Catholic Presbytery, Fairlie 8 Alister Avenue, Christchurch	Primary	$\frac{4/7/39}{19/1/33}$
E 14/11-54 E 14/9-3	Medbury School Marist Brothers'			٠	Mr. E. J. Chennells	109 Clyde Road, Fendalton, Christchurch The Presbytery, Chapel Street, Greymouth	Primary Primary and	25/7/23 19/6/15
E 14/9-4 E 14/9-6	St. Patrick's St. Mary's High	1	Greymouth Greymouth	••	The Mother Superior	Convent of Mercy, Greymouth	Secondary* Primary Primary and	19/6/15
E 14/11-13	St. Mary's High St. Agnes's Convent				Rev. J. Hanrahan	Convent of Mercy, Greymouth 70 Spencer Street, Addington, Christchurch	Secondary Primary	30/6/15 28/3/16
E 14/11-24 E 14/10-1	St. Joseph's Orphanage St. Mary's Convent	Lincoln Road	TT 1 11	•••	Sisters of the Good Shepherd	Lincoln Road, Halswell	Primary	28/3/16 5/7/15
E 14/10-6 E 14/11-57	St. Mary's School St. Patrick's Convent	Stafford Street	Hokitika		Rev. Mother Superior Rev. D. Leen	Convent of Mercy, Hokitika Presbytery, Rangiora	Primary	24/7/22 $10/5/26$
E 14/11-14 E 14/10-2	St. Joseph's Convent St. Joseph's Convent	Mount Fyfie Road	TT 41		Rev. Mother Prioress Rev. Mother Superior	The Convent, Kaikoura	Primary Primary	$28/3/16 \ 5/7/15$
E 14/12-1 E 14/10-3	St. Joseph's Convent St. Patrick's Convent		Kerrytown Kumara	···	Rev. K. McGrath, S.M	The Presbytery, Temuka St. Patrick's Convent, Kumara, Greymouth	Primary Primary	11/10/16 5/7/15
E 14/11-15 E 14/11-16	St. Joseph's Convent St. Joseph's Convent	High Street Winchester Street	Lyttelton	٠	Rev. T. Creed	High Street, Leeston	Primary	28/3/16 28/3/16
E 14/11-17 E 14/11-41	St. Mary's Convent	59 Hewitt's Road	Merivale	• •	Mother Superior	Convent, Lyttelton 59 Hewitt's Road, Merivale, Christchurch	Primary	$28/3/16 \ 1/5/22$
E 14/11-18 E 14/11-40	Methven Convent St. Joseph's Home		Methven Middleton	••	Rev. D. Halvey	The Presbytery, Methven St. Joseph's Home, Middleton, Christchurch	Primary	28/3/16 $13/10/21$
E 14/11-31 E 14/11-67	St. Joseph's Convent Convent of Immaculate Con-		Morven New Brighton	•••	Rev. Father McKenna Rev. Father O'Regan	St. Patrick's Presbytery, Waimate 116 Lonsdale Street, New Brighton	Primary	11/5/17 15/5/35
E 14/11-48 E 14/11-66	ception St. Mark's Open Air Loreto College		Opawa Papanui	•	Rev. F. R. Feron Rev. Mother Superior	St. Mark's Vicarage, Opawa, Christchurch Loreto College, Papanui, Christchurch	Primary	1/7/22 10/8/33
E 14/11-34	Seventh Day Adventist	1	-		South N.Z. Conference of Seventh Day Adventists	Loreto College, Papanui, Christchurch 40 Bealey Avenue, Christchurch	Primary	15/9/25
E 14/11-20 E 14/11-37	St. Joseph's Convent St. Bede's College	Vague's Road	Papanui Papanui	••	Rev. Father Timoney The Rector	Care of St. Bede's College, Papanui, Christchurch St. Bede's College, Papanui, Christchurch	Primary Secondary	$28/3/16 \\ 7/9/21$

^{*} Registration as a secondary school is provisional.